rate sensitivity gap 83,167,436   (32,379,956)   (62,971,775)   2,062,494   22,250,086   (12,852,462)   724,177

Off-balance sheet yield/profit

   rate sensitivity gap (63)   (1,947)   245   1,610   155   -   -
Total profit rate sensitivity gap 83,167,373   (32,381,903)   (62,971,530)   2,064,104   22,250,241   (12,852,462)   724,177

Cumulative yield/profit rate
   sensitivity gap 83,167,373   50,785,470   (12,186,060)   (10,121,956)   12,128,285   (724,177)   -

The tables below summarise the Bank's exposure to yield/profit rate risk. The tables indicate effective average yield/profit rates at the reporting date and the periods in which the

financial instruments either repriced or matured, whichever is earlier (cont'd.).

221

Co. Reg. No.: 200701029411

Maybank Islamic Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

41. Financial risk management policies (cont'd.)

(f) Market risk management (cont'd.)

4. Sensitivity analysis for profit rate risk

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Bank’s profit after tax to an up and down 100 basis point parallel rate shocks.

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Tax rate + 100 basis - 100 basis Tax rate + 100 basis - 100 basis

points points points points

Impact to profit before tax 202,483   (202,483)   297,968   (297,968)
Impact to profit after tax 24% 153,887   (153,887)   24% 226,456   (226,456)

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

+ 100 basis - 100 basis + 100 basis - 100 basis

points points points points

Impact to revaluation reserve for FVOCI (1,009,936)   1,009,936   (773,582)   773,582

5. Foreign exchange risk

20212022

Generally, the Bank is exposed to three types of foreign exchange risk such as translation risk, transactional risk and economic risk which are managed in accordance with the market

risk policy and limits. The FX translation risks are mitigated as the assets are funded in the same currency. The Bank controls its FX exposures by transacting in permissible currencies.

It has an internal FX NOP to measure, control and monitor its FX risk and implements FX hedging strategies to minimise FX exposures. Stress testing is conducted periodically to

ensure sufficient capital to buffer the FX risk.

[…]

Less: Derivative assets 9,611,963   61,794   14,089   -   (9,811,175)   (1,135)   (1,809)   8,853   (117,420)

Add: Derivative liabilities 2,671,071   15,414   (9,845)   4,172   (2,368,574)   1,135   (3,099)   (132,729)   177,545

Add: Net forward position (12,283,034)   (77,208)   (4,244)   (4,172)   12,179,749   -   4,908   123,876   (60,125)
Net open position 13,260,041   3,016   274,828   1,188   222,459   (48)   (21,998)   30,073   13,769,559

^ The currency positions of the respective assets and liabilities in the analysis above have been stated on a gross basis. These assets and liabilities have been set-off and presented

on a net basis if necessary and as appropriate in accordance with applicable MFRS in the Bank's statements of financial position.

226

Co. Reg. No.: 200701029411

Maybank Islamic Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

41. Financial risk management policies (cont'd.)

(f) Market risk management (cont'd.)

6. Sensitivity analysis for foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk

1% 1% 1% 1%

appreciation depreciation appreciation depreciation

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact to profit
   after tax (4,504)   4,504   (5,095)   5,095

Interpretation of impact

(g) Liquidity risk management

1. Liquidity risk management overview

Liquidity risk management

The Bank has adopted BNM Liquidity Coverage Ratio, Net Stable Funding Ratio and

other industry leading practices as a foundation to measure and manage its liquidity

risk exposure. The Bank also uses a range of tools to monitor and control liquidity

risk exposure such as liquidity gap, early warning signals, liquidity indicators and

stress testing. The liquidity positions of the Bank are monitored regularly against the

established policies, procedures and limits.

2022 2021